

Marc Brunco, Chair Sarah Nicholson, Vice Chair William Cole, ADA Tammy Cunningham, Sec.& Tres. Paul Hebert, Council Liaison

## BARNSTABLE DISABILITY COMMISSION

Mailing address - 230 South Street Hyannis, MA 02601

Office: 508-862-4694 FAX: 508-790-6307 E mail: <u>BDC@town.barnstable.ma.us</u>



Paula Breagy Paul Logan Linda McKinney Sheila Mulcahy Stephen Spillane

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE October 2, 2019

Contact: Paul Logan Tel.: 508-420-9080 Email: <u>logancapecod@gmail.com</u>

## BARNSTABLE DISABILITY COMMISSION ELECTS NEW OFFICERS Marc Brunco to serve as chair of Town of Barnstable committee that works to increase awareness of accessibility issues in the Town.

The **Barnstable Disability Commission** elected new officers at its meeting July 17, 2019 at the Hyannis Youth & Community Center.

Replacing outgoing chair **Sabrina Kane** is **Marc Brunco**, a resident of Marstons Mills. Like his predecessor, Brunco will serve a one-year term. Also elected were **Sarah Nicholson** as vice chairwoman and **Tammy Cunningham** as secretary/treasurer. Additional members of the committee include **Paul Logan**, **Linda McKinney**, **Sheila Mulcahy** and **Steven Spillane**.

Originally born in Newburyport, MA, Marc spent some time in Wilmington, DE before his family moved to Barnstable in 2000. A graduate of Sturgis Charter Public School in Hyannis, Brunco was awarded a scholarship from the Barnstable Disability Commission in 2010. He later received his bachelor's degree from Lyndon State College in Lyndonville, VT in 2015. Brunco has served on the Barnstable Disability Commission since May 2018.

The **purpose of the Barnstable Disability Commission** is to advise and guide the Town of Barnstable and the general public regarding issues of accessibility in accordance with the Americans with Disabilities Act and the Massachusetts Architectural Access Board. In addition, the Barnstable Disability Commission provides information and referral services to residents.

For more information, you can visit the Town of Barnstable's webpage: <u>www.town.barnstable.ma.us/DisabilityCommission</u>.

The objective of the Barnstable Disability Commission is to advise and guide the Town of Barnstable and the general public regarding issues of accessibility in accordance with the American's With Disabilities Act (ADA).